ROCKY POINT FIRE DISTRICT

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
P.O. BOX 370, SHOREHAM, NEW YORK 11786-0370
(631) 744-4102 · FAX (631) 744-8081 · OFFICE HOURS: 7:00 A.M TO 4:30 P.M.

CHAIRMAN JOHN R. BUCHNER VICE CHAIRMAN RAYMOND STRONG DISTRICT MANAGER DAVID L. BREWER

COMMISSIONERANTHONY GALLINO

COMMISSIONER KENNETH STAUFER **TREASURER**ROBERT HAUSER, CPA

COMMISSIONER DEBRA HANDEL SECRETARY TAYLOR LATTMAN

FEBRUARY 26th, 2025

PLEASE BE ADVISED, THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE ROCKY POINT FIRE DISTRICT WILL BE HOLDING A SPECIAL MEETING ON TUESDAY, MARCH 4TH 2025 AT 6:00PM AT THE ROCKY POINT FIRE DISTRICT ADMINSTRATION BUILDING AT 49 ROUTE 25A SHOREHAM, NY 11786 TO DISCUSS ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES.

BY THE ORDER OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS,

TAYLOR LATTMAN FIRE DISTRICT SECRETARY